

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.CR.C.(A) No. 196 of 2020

Pushpendra Kumar Sarthi, S/o. Vinod Kumar Sarthi, aged about 21 years, resident of village Karigoan, Post Bandora, Police Station Adhar, District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh.

---- Applicant

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh Through Station House Officer, Police Station Dharamjaigarh , District Raigarh Chhattisgarh., District : Raigarh, Chhattisgarh

---- Respondent

05/03/2019	Mr. S.K. Guha, Advocates for the applicant. Mr. Priyanshu Gupta, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for the applicant prays to withdraw this instant bail application filed under Section 438 of Cr.P.C. and also seeks direction to the concerned trial Court that application for regular bail be decided on the same day, if the, applicant surrenders and applies for grant of regular bail before the concerned trial Court. It is ordered as prayed for. Accordingly, the bail application filed under Section 438 of Cr.P.C. is dismissed as withdrawn. The concerned trial Court is directed to consider on the regular bail application of the applicant, if the, applicant surrenders and applies for regular before the concerned Court below and decide the same as far as practicable preferably on the same day. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
balram	

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

CRMP No. 706 of 2020

- Pushpendra Kumar Sarthi, S/o Vinod Kumar Sarthi, Aged About 21 Years, Resident Of Village Karigoan, Post Bandora, Police Station Adhar , District Janjgir Champa Chhattisgarh.

---- Petitioner

Versus

- State of Chhattisgarh Through Station House Officer , Police Station Dharamjaigarh , District Raigarh Chhattisgarh.

---- Respondent

For Respondent : Mr. Adil Minhaj, Govt. Advocate.

Hon'ble Shri Justice Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant

Office reference

18/05/2020

1. By this PUD, it has been informed that the date of passing order in MCRC(A) No.196 of 2020 has been erroneously mentioned as "5.3.2019" instead of "5.3.2020", which is needed to be corrected.
2. After perusal of the order mentioned hearinafter, it is found that the error has been committed inadvertently, therefore, the request in the PUD is allowed. It is ordered that the date of passing order in MCRC(A) No.196 of 2020 be now read as 5.3.2020 hereinafter.
3. A copy of this order be made part of MCRC(A) No.196/2020.

Sd/-
(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)
Judge